Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Safetrac Control Systems, Inc.		02/24/1999	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAT Corporation	
Street Address:	1804 Winding Way	
City:	Friendswood	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77546	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2353110	INTELATRAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)549-6295

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-549-6320

Email: nicole.linehan@invensys.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole L. Linehan
Address Line 1: 33 Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Foxboro, MASSACHUSETTS 02035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103260 - INTELATRAC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole L. Linehan
Signature:	/nll/
Date:	01/08/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004127 FRAME: 0276

CH \$40.00

900151616

Total Attachments: 1

source=Safetrac name change to SAT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004127 FRAME: 0277

articles of amendment to the

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

MAR 01 1999

Corporations Section

SAFETRAC CONTROL SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Article 4.02 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation (the "Company") does hereby amend its articles of incorporation (the "Articles of Incorporation") as follows:

- 1. The name of the Company is SafeTrac Control Systems, Inc.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation shall be amended as follows:
- a. Article I of the Articles of incorporation as filed on June 23, 1995 shall be amended by deleting such article in its entirety and replacing such article with the following article:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is "SAT Corporation"

- These articles of amendment to the Articles of Incorporation were adopted by the shareholders of the Company by written consent of the shareholders dated February 24, 1999.
- At the time of the adoption of this amendment, the Company had outstanding Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Four and 40/100 (4,524.40) shares of common stock, par value \$.01 (the "Common Stock"), each of which was entitled to vote on this amendment.
- By written consent of the shareholders of the Company Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Four and 40/10 (4,524,40) shares of Common Stock were voted in favor of such amundment and no (0) shares of Common Stock were voted against the amendment.

THE UNDERSIGNED Company does make these articles, hereby declaring and certifying that this is its act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly has hereumto set its hand and seat this 24th day of February, 1999.

SAFETRAC CONTROL SYSTEMS, INC.

f.\data\ex\810\0299\0299048 and.crh 2/26/59-3-1994

Received Time

Feb. 26. 5.36PM

Print Time

Feb. 20. 5:43PM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004127 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 01/08/2010